
Competitor Location Points

Ian Edwards Footscray (VIC) 73

John Taylor Matraville (NSW) -

John Taylor Clovelly (NSW) -

Ronald Hobba Seddon (VIC) 76

Competitor Location Points

Anthony Kelly Lalor Park (NSW) -

John Murphy Footscray (VIC) -

Leslie Walter Willow Creek (SA) 71

Malcolm Hardy Footscray (VIC) 72

Neil Blair Footscray (VIC) 69

Neville Trembath Maryborough (VIC) -

Robert Stewart Footscray (VIC) -

Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Ian Edwards (Bb Cornet) Footscray (VIC) -

Leslie Walter Willow Creek (SA) 78

Malcolm Hardy (Euphonium) Footscray (VIC) 80

Ronald Hobba (Bb Cornet) Seddon (VIC) 79

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: School Section Bb Cornet Solo

Section 2: School Section Any Instrument (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Section 3: School Section Champion of Champions



Competitor Location Points

Bill Allen Castlemaine (VIC) 88

Edward J. Hicks Devonport (TAS) 84

Harold Tierney Preston (VIC) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba (QLD) 85

Jack Zillies Ballarat (VIC) -

John Hickey Malvern (VIC) -

John Kerr Melbourne (VIC) -

Jonathan Cantor Corio (VIC) -

Norman Burnett Dubbo (NSW) -

Norman Newey Ballarat (VIC) -

Sidney K. Leaney Canley Vale (NSW) -

Utah Lambert Wodonga (VIC) -

W. Roberts Yarraville (VIC) 84

Section 2: Open Eb Soprano Cornet

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships



Competitor Location Points

Alan Ball Malvern (VIC) -

Arthur J. Withers Preston (VIC) -

E. Jenkins Sunshine (VIC) -

Fred Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

G. Palmer Hawthorn (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Ballarat (VIC) -

J. Thomas Port Kembla (NSW) -

John Blake Yarraville (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) -

Kenneth Pattie Ballarat (VIC) -

Norman Harris Mornington (VIC) -

P. Greaney Sunshine (VIC) -

Peter Walmsley Broken Hill (NSW) 90

Robert Adamson Maryborough (QLD) -

Rodney Lowe Footscray (VIC) 92

Rodney Thomas Brunswick (VIC) -

Roger Arnall Coburg (VIC) 89

Stan Doran Castlemaine (VIC) 88

Competitor Location Points

Brian Neill Croydon Park (NSW) -

Eric Pryme Preston (VIC) -

Jack Butcher Malvern (VIC) 78

John Dennis Yarraville (VIC) 79

John Morgan Hawthorn (VIC) -

Keith W. Munns Rockhampion North (QLD) -

Kevin R. Howell Ballarat (VIC) -

Noel Ryan Moonee Ponds (VIC) 77

William Scott Melbourne (VIC) -

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: Open Bb Cornet

Section 4: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Location Points

Brian Kirby Malvern (VIC) 92

Denis E. Babbage Newcastle (NSW) -

Denis Martin Victor Harbour (SA) -

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne (VIC) 91

George Brown Ballarat (VIC) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa (QLD) 86

Ronald Smith Melbourne South (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

B. Simpson Preston (VIC) 77

C. Blake Yarraville (VIC) 82

Jack Grumley Bathurst (NSW) 79

Lex Nicholls Coburg East (VIC) -

Wilfrid E. Dyason Newcastle (NSW) 77

Competitor Location Points

Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) 86

George Wilkins Orange (NSW) -

Ian Spencer Melbourne (VIC) -

Malcolm Hardy Footscray (VIC) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) 91

Philip O. Pedler Clarence Gardens (SA) -

Vincent Fryer Hawthorn (VIC) -

William M. Wheatley Preston (VIC) 90

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 3: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Section 5: Open Baritone

Section 6: Open Euphonium



Competitor Location Points

David Sewell Newcastle (NSW) -

Douglas Watson Maffra (VIC) -

Leonard M. Krause Mount Gambier (SA) 79

R. Davies Sunshine (VIC) -

S. Inglis Hawthorn (VIC) -

T. Johanson Yarraville (VIC) 74

Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Kingsville (VIC) 87

Donald E. Allen Bentleigh (VIC) 84

John W. Butt Booval (QLD) 80

Nelson Allen Ballarat (VIC) 80

Stanley McInnes Melbourne (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Arthur Tate Malvern (VIC) -

Colin Hayman Preston (VIC) 84

Darien Plate Sunshine (VIC) -

David Eggleston Melbourne (VIC) -

Geoffrey Irwin Port Kembla (NSW) -

James Allen Ballarat (VIC) 83

Keith Smith Newborough (VIC) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) 85

Peter Seymour Corio (VIC) -

Ray Dukes Malvern East (VIC) -

William A. Schilder Burnie (TAS) -

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 7: Open Tenor Trombone

Section 8: Open EEb Bass

Section 9: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Yarraville (VIC) -

Brian Kirby Malvern (VIC) -

Brian Neill Croydon Park (NSW) -

Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) 90

Darien Plate Sunshine (VIC) -

David Sewell Newcastle (NSW) -

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne (VIC) 96

E. Jenkins Sunshine (VIC) -

Eric McLeod Wollongong (NSW) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) -

G. Palmer Hawthorn (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Ballarat (VIC) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba (QLD) -

Ian Spencer Melbourne (VIC) -

J. Thomas Port Kembla (NSW) -

James Allen Ballarat (VIC) -

John Blake Yarraville (VIC) 91

John W. Butt Booval (QLD) -

Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) -

Michael Butcher Malvern (VIC) -

Nelson Allen Ballarat (VIC) -

Noel Ryan Moonee Ponds (VIC) -

Norman Burnett Dubbo (NSW) -

Norman Harris Mornington (VIC) -

P. Greaney Sunshine (VIC) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) 93

Peter Walmsley Broken Hill (NSW) -

Philip O. Pedler Clarence Gardens (SA) -

R.J. Madsen Mount Isa (QLD) -

Robert Adamson Maryborough (QLD) -

Rodney Lowe Footscray (VIC) -

Rodney Thomas Brunswick (VIC) -

Roger Arnall Coburg (VIC) -

Ronald Smith Melbourne South (VIC) -

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 10: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Sidney K. Leaney Canley Vale (NSW) -

Vincent Fryer Hawthorn (VIC) -

Wilfrid E. Dyason Newcastle (NSW) -

William Adams Port Kembla (NSW) -

Competitor Location Points

Denis E. Babbage & Wilfrid E. Dyason Newcastle (NSW) -

Eric McLeod & Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) -

Geoffrey Smith & Norman Newey Ballarat (VIC) -

Ian Spencer & Rodney Lowe Melbourne (VIC) 85

Jack Zillies & Malcolm Jennings Ballarat (VIC) -

Kevin R. Howell & Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) 79

P.L. Lyell & Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) 78

Stanley McInnes & Marcus McInnes Melbourne (VIC) -

William Adams & Daniel P. Wilson Port Kembla/Wollongong (NSW) -

Competitor Location Points

E. Jenkins, P. Greaney & J. Watson Sunshine (VIC) -

G. Dobson, A. Richardson & Rodney Lowe Melbourne (VIC) -

Hawthorn City Band Trio Melbourne (VIC) 77

Ray Harris, Kenneth Pattie & Robert Pattie Ballarat (VIC) 80

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 10: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)

Section 11: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

Section 12: Open Cornet Trio



Competitor Location Points

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band No. 1 Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 76

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band No. 2 Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) -

City of Ballarat Municipal Band City of Ballarat Municipal Band (VIC) -

Hawthorn City Band No. 1 Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 77

Hawthorn City Band No. 2 Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

Mount Gambier City Band Mount Gambier City Band (SA) 74

Competitor Location Points

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 81

City of Ballarat Municipal Band City of Ballarat Municipal Band (VIC) 80

Mount Gambier City Band Mount Gambier City Band (SA) 86

Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Albert Hathaway (EEb Bass) Kingsville (VIC) -

Bill Allen (Eb Soprano Cornet) Castlemaine (VIC) -

Brian Kirby (Eb Tenor Horn) Malvern (VIC) 92

C. Blake (Baritone) Yarraville (VIC) 91

John Dennis (Flugel Horn) Yarraville (VIC) -

Leonard M. Krause (Tenor Trombone) Mount Gambier (SA) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen (BBb Bass) Maryborough (QLD) -

Paul Woollard (Euphonium) Malvern (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe (Bb Cornet) Footscray (VIC) 93

Section 13: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Section 14: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)

Open Champion of Champions

1962 Australian Brass Band Championships


